

TUITION AND ANCILLARY FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2021-2022 COMBINED DEGREES PROGRAM FEES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS SOME FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Students attending Western for the first time are assessed a \$32.00 fee for the Western ONE Card, which is not included in the fees below.

International students are charged \$756.00 for the international health plan (UHIP) once for the period September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022. For information on UHIP (how to enroll, what is covered, etc) please visit www.uhip.ca.

All fees are approved by the Board of Governors and must be paid as indicated on your statement of account.

		Total Fee Single Payment	Tuition	Student Organization Fees	UWO's Student Ancillary Fees	Transit Pass	UHIP	Health Plan 	Dental Plan 	Faculty Donation Fee	PROGRAM SPECIFIC FEES	
DUE DATES: Refer to	Statement of Account for due date											
*** Denotes Entry Int	to Combined Program											
	Year of Program											
HBA/BESc (after 2 ye												
Engineering	Year 1, 2			_	ing Tuition in the y	ears taken						
HBA 1	Year 1			HBA Tuition in	•							
HBA/Engineering	***	78,169.05	75,721.00	395.08	513.02	273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	150.00		
HBA/Engineering	Year 2	78,169.05	75,721.00	395.08	513.02	273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	150.00		
HBA/BESc (after 3 ye	ears of Engineering)											
Engineering	Year 1, 2, 3		See Year 1	. 2.and 3 Engine	ering Tuition in the	e vears taken						
HBA 1	Year 1		See Year 1 HBA Tuition in the year taken									
HBA/Engineering	***	103,919.05	101,471.00		•	273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	150.00		
. 5		,	,									
HBA/JD (after HBA 1))										Comp Access	Symplicity Fee
HBA 1	Year 1		See Year 1	HBA Tuition in	the year taken							
Law 1	Year 1		See Year 1	Law Tuition in t	he year taken							
HBA/JD	***	67,994.05	65,586.00	395.08	513.02	273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01		75.00	35.00
HBA/JD	Year 2	67,994.05	65,586.00	395.08	513.02	273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01		75.00	35.00
1154/15/ 6: 1 4)												
HBA/JD (after Law 1)			6 1/ 4									
Law 1	Year 1			Law Tuition in t	•							
HBA 1	Year 1			HBA Tuition in	•						Comp Access	Symplicity Fee
HBA/JD	***	67,994.05				273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01		75.00	35.00
HBA/JD	Year 2	67,994.05	65,586.00	395.08	513.02	273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01		75.00	35.00
HBA/BA or BSc (after	r 2 Undergraduate Years)											
BA or BSc	Year 1		See Year 1	BA or BSC tuition	on in the year take	n						
BA or BSc	Year 2				on in the year take							
HBA 1	Year 1			HBA Tuition in								
HBA/BA or BSc	***	64,256.05	61,958.00			273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	Note a		
HBA/BA or BSc	Year 2	64,256.05	61,958.00			273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	Note a		
	r 3 Undergraduate Years)			D								
BA or BSc	Year 1				on in the year take							
BA or BSc	Year 2				on in the year take							
BA or BSc	Year 3				on in the year take	n						
HBA 1	Year 1			HBA Tuition in	•				_			
HBA/BA or BSc	***	90,006.05	87,708.00	395.08	513.02	273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	Note a		
JD/BA or BSc (after 2	Undergraduate Years)											
BA or BSc	Year 1		See Year 1	BA or BSC tuition	on in the year take	n						
BA or BSc	Year 2				on in the year take							
Law 1	Year 1			Law Tuition in t	•						Comp Access	Symplicity Fee
JD/BA or BSc	***	53,104.05	50,696.00		•	273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	Note a	75.00	35.00
JD/BA or BSc	Year 2	53,104.05	50,696.00			273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	Note a	75.00	35.00
JD/BA or BSc	Year 3	53,104.05	•			273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	Note a	75.00	35.00
	Undergraduate Years)		6	D4								
BA or BSc	Year 1				on in the year take							
BA or BSc	Year 2		See Year 2 BA or BSC tuition in the year taken See Year 3 BA or BSC tuition in the year taken									
BA or BSc	Year 3					n					_	
Law 1	Year 1			Law Tuition in t	•	_					Comp Access	Symplicity Fee
JD/BA or BSc	***	60,348.05				273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	Note a		35.00
JD/BA or BSc	Year 2	60,348.05	57 <i>,</i> 940.00	395.08	513.02	273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	Note a	75.00	35.00



TUITION AND ANCILLARY FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2021-2022 COMBINED DEGREES PROGRAM FEES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
SOME FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Students attending Western for the first time are assessed a \$32.00 fee for the Western ONE Card, which is not included in the fees below.

International students are charged \$756.00 for the international health plan (UHIP) once for the period September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022. For information on UHIP (how to enroll, what is covered, etc) please visit www.uhip.ca.

All fees are approved by the Board of Governors and must be paid as indicated on your statement of account.

		Total Fee Single Payment	Tuition	Student Organization Fees	UWO's Student Ancillary Fees	Transit Pass	UHIP	Health Plan 	Dental Plan 	Faculty Donation Fee	PROGRAM SPECIFIC FEES	
DUE DATES: Refer to Statement of Account for due date												
JD/BESc (after 2 Undergraduate Years)												
BESc	Year 1		See Year 1 Engineering Tuition in the year taken									
BESc	Year 2		See Year 2 Engineering Tuition in the year taken									
Law 1	Year 1		See Year 1 Law Tuition in the year taken Comp Access Symplicity Fee									
JD/BESc	***	62,429.05	59,871.00			273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	150.00	75.00	35.00
JD/BESc	Year 2	62,429.05	59,871.00			273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	150.00	75.00	35.00
JD/BESc	Year 3	62,429.05	59,871.00	395.08	513.02	273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	150.00	75.00	35.00
JD/BESc (after 3 Undergraduate Years)												
BESc	Year 1		See Year 1 Engineering Tuition in the year taken									
BESc	Year 2		See Year 2 Engineering Tuition in the year taken									
BESc	Year 3		See Year 3 Engineering Tuition in the year taken									
Law 1	Year 1		See Year 1 Law Tuition in the year taken Comp Access Symplicity Fee									
JD/BESc	***	67,380.05	64,822.00			273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	150.00	75.00	35.00
JD/BESc	Year 2	67,380.05	64,822.00	395.08	513.02	273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01	150.00	75.00	35.00
JD/MA-MSc Program (before year 1 Law)												
<u>/</u>	<u></u>										Comp Access	Symplicity Fee
JD/MA-MSc	***	48,572.05	46,164.00	395.08	513.02	273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01		75.00	35.00
JD/MA-MSc Program (after year 1 Law)												
Low 1											_	
Law 1	Year 1		See Year 1 Law Tuition in the year taken Comp Access Symplicity Fee									
JD/MA-MSc	***	51,736.05	49,328.00	395.08	513.02	273.50	756.00	183.44	177.01		75.00	35.00

Note a: Applicable faculty donation fee to be added to first instalment - Arts \$50, Music \$100, Science \$75, Kinesiology \$100, Social Science \$50, Nursing \$100, Health Sciences \$100, FIMS \$50.

b> Students wishing to opt out of the USC Health and Dental plan must visit the USC website.

While every effort has been made to ensure the above schedule is complete and accurate, Western University reserves the right to make adjustments as required.

^{***} Denotes Entry Into Combined Program